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Introduction

• A number of decisions related to 400 GbE over DWDM Systems was 
made whileng the 400 GbE objective was part of the IEEE P802.3ct Task 
Force

• The IEEE P802.3cw PAR was approved this month
• Decisions made in IEEE P802.3ct related to the 400 GbE over DWDM 

Systems Objective need to be approved by the IEEE P802.3cw Task Force
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Motion # Meeting Motion
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4 Nov 18 Move to adopt the following nomenclature 
• 50GBASE-ER 50 Gb/s operation over at least 40 km of SMF 
• 200GBASE-ER4 200 Gb/s operation over four wavelengths capable of at least 40 km of SMF 
• 400GBASE-ER8 400 Gb/s operation over eight wavelengths capable of at least 40 km of SMF 
• 100GBASE-ZR -100 Gb/s operation on a single wavelength capable of at least 80 km over a DWDM system 
• 400GBASE-ZR -400 Gb/s operation on a single wavelength capable of at least 80 km over a DWDM system

8 Nov 18 I support adopting DP-16QAM modulation format for the 400 GbE 80km objective 

9 Nov 18 I support adopting the FEC proposal made in lyubomirsky_3cn_02a_1118 (CFEC) for 400 GbE 80km Objective 

6 Jan 19 Move to adopt the baseline proposal for 400GBASE-ZR PCS/PMA described in lyubomirsky_3cn_01b_0119
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4 Mar 19 Move to approve all motions noted on Slide #3 of motions_3ct_0319 (included motions related to 400 GbE: #4, #8, #9, #6 
noted above) 

6 Mar 19 Move to adopt 100 GHz channel spacing for 100 GbE and 400 GbE 80 km objectives

5 Jul 19 Move to adopt the parameter list on slides 4 to 6 of stassar_3ct_02_0719 for the 400GBASE-ZR PMD specification.

3 Jan 20 Move to replace 100 GHz channel spacing for 400 GbE 80 km objective with 75 GHz channel spacing.

4 Jan 20 Move to adopt the 191.375 to 196.1 THz frequency range for the 400 GbE Objective (based on 75 GHz spacing, 64 channels)

5 Jan 20 Move to adopt the EVM measurement methodology defined by Slides 5 -9 of pittala_3ct_01a_0120.pdf to enable correlation 
for the definition of a transmitter metric

Summary of .3cw Related Approved Motions Adopted in .3ct
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Slide #4 – stassar_3ct_02_0719 
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Slide #5 – stassar_3ct_02_0719 
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Slide #5   - pittala_3ct_01a_0120 
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Slide #8   - pittala_3ct_01a_0120 
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Slide #9   - pittala_3ct_01a_0120 
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